Resolution No. Draft May 13, 2009

Approving The Execution Of Various Contracts And Change
Orders In The Amount Of $50,000.00 Or In Excess Of $50,000.00
Entered Into By The County

The Ways and Means Committee (Chairman Lomita and Legidators Cahill, Dart,
Gregorius, Provenzano, Zimet, Cummings, Gerentine and Noonan) offers the
following:

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section C-11(O) of the Ulster County Charter and
Section A2-5(A)(15) of the Administrative Code, the Ulster County Legislature shall
have the power to approve the execution of all contracts and change orders in the
amount of $50,000.00 or in excess of $50,000.00 entered into by the County, and

WHEREAS, various contracts and change orders for execution by the County

have been submitted for approval by the Ulster County L egislature, an abstract of the
contractsis annexed hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit “A,” and

WHEREAS, the Ways and Means Committee has met and reviewed said
request with a magjority of the members voting approval, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, the Ulster County Legisature has examined the various
contracts and change orders and hereby approves the contracts as indicated on
Exhibit “A,” in the form as filed, with the exception of substantive changes, with the
Clerk of the Ulster County Legislature or as modified with the approval of the
County Attorney,
and moves its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: NOES:

FINANCIAL IMPACT:
SEE EXHIBIT “A”

0524



